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Registered / Engagés: 40

Starting / Partants: 40
Ranked / Classés: 40

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
511
534
514
528
501
520
522
536
508
539
546
523
518
530
543
525
517
542
516
507
545
533
535
531
532
515
540
521
537
502
505
549
510
524
538
512
529
550
513
519

License

Licence

USCF 0365089
1 day license
USCF 0393660
USCF 0394065
USCF 0391891
USCF 0392257
USCF 0386156
USCF 0394165
USCF 0366990
USCF 0392250
USCF 0320054
USCF 0392962
USCF 0392773
1 day license
USCF 0125724
1 day license
USCF 0392760
USCF 0381440
USCF 0380065
USCF 0367775
USCF 0365648
USCF 0387090
1 day license
USCF 0394102
USCF 0393911
USCF 0381141
USCF 0378484
USCF 0392664
USCF 0366147
USCF 0329294
USCF 0393261
USCF 0329444
1 day az504
USCF 0335116
USCF 0392600
USCF 0393132
USCF 0393605
1 day license
USCF 0390525
USCF 0393341

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 5

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
ARNETT Tyler
BREINHOLT Shane
MOODY Trevor
WAYNE Ryan
BOURDAGES John
BARBEY Matthew
MORLEY Erin
LARIOS Alejandro
ANDERSON Kenny
THELWELL Michael
BELL Sean
MAHARAJ Maurice
NELSON Randy
GUDINAS Garlen
McNULTY Robert
SBIERA Stefan
LAMBE Peter
SCHELL Fred
MARINELLA Zach
LANGE Robert
HORNER Don
DeMARS Joseph
COLEY Dan
BRYFOGLE Adam
BRYFOGLE Trenton
ZERBIB Samuel
SANDERS Michael
SMITH Aaron
PETERSON Joshua
CLARKE Walter
WALLS Ryan
VOSS Ryan
BROWNING Aaron
LOPEZ Chris
JOHNSON Robert
VOSS Torsten
CHAMP Brian
SCHWARTZ Robin
DAGGETT Richard
CAPENER Max

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Men Cat. 5

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Unattached

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Unattached

Bicycle Ranch

Unattached

OTR Training Center/GPE
Team Winded

Landis/Trek

Unattached

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Swiss American Racing
Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Flagstaff Cycling

Arizona Masters Racing

Tribe Multisport

Tribe Multisport

Chamois Butt'R Cycling Team
Unattached

Unattached

Tolero Racing

Tolero Racing

Flagstaff Cycling

Body by Vi p/b VeloVie

Las Vegas Cyclery/Land Rover
Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Bicycle Haus Racing

Faster Performance Center
Unattached

Unattached

OTR Training Center/GPE
Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

Unattached

San Tan Racing

Unattached

Page 1

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 30

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M5 30 AZ
M5 36 AZ
M5 32 AZ
M5 33 AZ
M5 48 AZ
M5 24 AZ
M5 39 AZ
M5 26 AZ
M5 17 AZ
M5 22 AZ
M5 51 AZ
M5 38 AZ
M5 34 AZ
M5 31 AZ
M5 48 AZ
M5 43 AZ
M5 24 AZ
M5 43 AZ
M5 28 AZ
M5 28 AZ
M5 44 NV
M5 28 AZ
M5 35 AZ
M5 20 AZ
M5 23 AZ
M5 26 AZ
M5 23 AZ
M5 34 NV
M5 36 AZ
M5 50 AZ
M5 44 AZ
M5 27 IL
M5 35 AZ
M5 36 AZ
M5 30 AZ
M5 40 AZ
M5 30 AZ
M5 22 AZ
M5 47 AZ
M5 30 AZ
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28
DNF
DNF

Registered / Engagés: 30

Starting / Partants: 30
Ranked / Classés: 28

DNF / Abandons: 2

Num

Dos
469
454
464
477
718
456
719
470
457
458
478
716
453
468
473
461
471
466
455
459
479
307
472
462
474
465
467
460
451
463

License

Licence

USCF 0359878
USCF 0359379
USCF 0304800
USCF 0064467
USCF 0275694
USCF 0357100
USCF 0359920
USCF 0375348
USCF 0232506
USCF 0256264
USCF 0221685
USCF 0367035
USCF 0297079
USCF 0352412
USCF 0253514
USCF 0107652
USCF 0273891
USCF 0125774
USCF 0328792
USCF 0306778
USCF 0238852
USCF 0113638
USCF 0333440
USCF 0369238
USCF 0237506
USCF 0304118
USCF 0306065
USCF 0323426
USCF 0307417
USCF 0233959

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 4

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
MILMOE Ryan
PARKMAN Daniel
SKINNER Scott
SILVESTRI Jay
McNULTY Brandon
MILLER Timothy
EDDIS-FINBOW Lance
SKIDMORE Casey
CHAIRSELL Tyler
WOODFORK Derron
PURCELL Bob
MAGRAS Chris
SKLAR Adam
FRINK Clifford
STATT Joseph
REDIVO Daniel
TANKERSLEY Todd
GARCIA Steve
RISHER Nicholas
VALDEZ Luis
ALEXANDER Jimmie
TRAYNOR Christopher
HIMLER Peer
BRUMM Jason
GIACINI Mike
KEATING Thomas
VARGAS Raul
BOTT Braden

RICH Derek

BUSH Justin

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Men Cat. 4

Club/ Team
Club / Equipe

Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

Landis/Trek
Tribe Racing
Landis/Trek

San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling

Landis/Trek
Jetset Racing

Las Vegas Cyclery/Land Rover
Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com

DNA Cycles Racing
Team Winded
DNA Cycles Racing

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark

Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center
San Tan Racing

Swiss American Racing
Team O2/Maynards
Unattached

Faster Performance Center
Athlete Octane

Faster Performance Center
Swiss American Racing
Team Winded

Faster Performance Center
Carlos O'Briens Racing
Landis/Trek

Team Upland P/B Sustainable Cyclin

Page 2

M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4
M4

27
25
37
53
15
43
17
36
28
40
48
17
33
43
45
49
42
44
32
26
48
42
36
43
49
19
34
26
42
27

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 30

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NV
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
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Registered / Engagés: 20

Starting / Partants: 20
Ranked / Classés: 20

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
132
122
711
17
719
718
709
703
704
710
715
707
713
706
720
135
708
716
705
785

License

Licence

USCF 0255203
USCF 0335454
USCF 0341120
USCF 0306962
USCF 0359920
USCF 0275694
USCF 0367825
USCF 0350110
USCF 0335416
USCF 0341116
USCF 0342602
USCF 0365992
USCF 0361322
USCF 0380145
USCF 0367039
USCF 0298798
USCF 0392302
USCF 0367035
USCF 0353942
USCF 0393761

Registered / Engagés:
Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num

Dos
784
787
783
89
786
785

License

Licence

USCF 0305597
USCF 0294160
USCF 0393770
USCF 0393767
USCF 0393781
USCF 0393761

[N e> R INe)]

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 15-18

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
POLLEY Kenny

LANE Chaz

STITES Tyler
SKINNER Taylor
EDDIS-FINBOW Lance
McNULTY Brandon
SANTA-CRUZ Christian
KENT Kyle

CROSBY Austin
YAKUSHEVICH Daniel
DUNCAN Ben
SWANG Austin
HARRIS Nicholas
DeMARCO Joseph
NUGENT Wesley
FORD Scott

RAPP Thomas
MAGRAS Chris
KRAMER Levi
HARRIS Samantha

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Junior Boys 15-18

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Landis/Trek

San Tan Racing

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Strada Racing Club

Team Winded

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Team Winded

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Strada Racing Club

Strada Racing Club

Team Winded

Strada Racing Club

Team Winded

Faster Performance Center
Team Winded

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 15-18

Organizer / Organisateur: Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
CAPUTO Lizzy
COCUZZA Madison
KEATING Mary
STONE Jacey
LARSON Hailey
HARRIS Samantha

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Junior Girls 15-18

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Team Winded

Team Winded

Team Winded

Team Winded

Team Winded

Page 3

M2
M3
M5
M2
M4
M4
M5
M4
M4
M5
M5
M4
M5
M5
M5
M3
M5
M4
M5
F4

F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4

17
17
15
18
17
15
17
15
17
17
17
17
16
15
16
18
15
17
15
16

17
18
17
17
16
16

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 25

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 25

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
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Registered / Engagés: 5
Starting / Partants: 5
Ranked / Classés: 5
DNF / Abandons: 0

Num License

Dos Licence

752 USCF 0271015
753 USCF 0286193
751 USCF 0391843
754 1 day license

755 USCF 0394349

Registered / Engagés: 2
Starting / Partants: 2
Ranked / Classés: 2

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num License

Dos Licence
792 USCF 0367827
791 USCF 0354122

Registered / Engagés: 15

Starting / Partants: 15
Ranked / Classés: 15

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num License

Dos Licence

302 USCF 0049417
121 USCF 0220722
306 USCF 0001806

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM
RESULTS FOR JUNIOR BOYS 10-14
Organizer / Organisateur: Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 01/19/2013

Category / Catégorie: Junior Boys 10-14

Last / First Name Club/ Team

Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe

POLLEY David Landis/Trek M5
HEMMERLIN Michael Strada Racing Club M5
GLUCKSMAN Brian Strada Racing Club M5
BOBROW Bijan Unattached M5
SCHREIBER Julian Landis/Trek M5

RESULTS FOR JUNIOR GIRLS 10-14
Organizer / Organisateur: Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 01/19/2013

Category / Catégorie: Junior Girls 10-14

Last / First Name Club / Team

Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe

WELCH Chloe El Grupo Youth Cycling Club F4
HANKINS Kayla Strada Racing Club F4

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 35+
Organizer / Organisateur: Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Venue / Lieu: Phoenix, AZ
Date / Date: 01/19/2013

Category / Catégorie: Masters 35+

10
23
3
119
309
304
464
307
305
312
308
526

USCF 0027558
USCF 0055670
USCF 0065615
USCF 0071063
USCF 0222729
USCF 0289487
USCF 0304800
USCF 0113638
USCF 0205668
USCF 0157544
USCF 0288760
USCF 0077594

Last / First Name Club/ Team

Nom / Prénom Club / Equipe

BENNETT Daniel Landis/Trek M1
JULIEN David Carlos O'Briens Racing M3
ANTOL Bryan GST Racing M2
PECK Clayton Athlete Octane M2
MUHLE Steven Athlete Octane M2
FORBES Brian Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M1
McWHIRTER Matt Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com M3
SUSCO Joe Jetset Racing M1
BANTA Stephen Tribe Multisport M3
SKINNER Scott Landis/Trek M4
TRAYNOR Christopher Faster Performance Center M4
BUTLER Philip Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark M4
FRENCH Matt Carlos O'Brien Racing M3
OVERSON Marc Tolero Racing M4
MARSH Eric Unattached M5

Page 4

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

14
13
14
9
11

14
11

43
44
43
44
43
41
42
40
42
37
42
41
42
36
44

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 25

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 25

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 35

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
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Registered / Engagés: 26

Starting / Partants: 26
Ranked / Classés: 26

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
367
16
21
20
26
364
363
210
369
362

355
461
478
358
359
368
366
354
479
361
360
356
19
311
357

License

Licence

USCF 0249644
USCF 0054748
USCF 0120794
USCF 0236425
USCF 0236370
USCF 0189184
USCF 0183486
USCF 0257201
USCF 0246607
USCF 0153317
USCF 0142167
USCF 0309438
USCF 0107652
USCF 0221685
USCF 0206909
USCF 0305147
USCF 0288775
USCF 0059550
USCF 0009873
USCF 0238852
USCF 0082541
USCF 0166357
USCF 0090606
USCF 0028988
USCF 0145833
USCF 0038112

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 45+

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
SMITH Tod
KRAMER James
POOLE Chris
ANDERSON Darrell
WOODBURNE Jim
GEERLIGS Steven
SILVERMAN Jim
BRODHAGEN Keith
EBENROTH Joe
ROYALTY Charles
RYERSON Marten
EATON Craig
REDIVO Daniel
PURCELL Bob
ULBRICH Jeffrey
MAGRAS Dave
POBLOSKE Matthew
LEMKE Brian

DOSS Kenneth
ALEXANDER Jimmie
BAKER Scott
HAMILTON Craig
FREED Lewis
RACKOSKI David
BURT R-Bryan
THORNTON-WIATT Dennis

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Masters 45+

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Bicycle Haus Racing
Faster Performance Center
Faster Performance Center
Landis/Trek

Swiss American Racing
Landis/Trek

GST Racing

GST Racing

Bicycle Haus Racing

San Tan Racing

Athlete Octane

Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Landis/Trek

DNA Cycles Racing
Landis/Trek

Faster Performance Center
GST Racing

Landis/Trek

Bicycle Haus Racing
Unattached

GST Racing

Faster Performance Center
Athlete Octane

Landis/Trek

Chamois Butt'R Cycling Team
Chamois Butt'r Cycling Team

Page 5

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 35

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M2 50 AZ
M1 45 AZ
M2 45 AZ
M2 51 AZ
M2 45 AZ
M2 47 AZ
M2 48 AZ
M2 54 AZ
M2 45 AZ
M2 49 AZ
M3 47 AZ
M4 49 AZ
M4 49 AZ
M4 48 AZ
M4 54 AZ
M4 46 AZ
M2 47 AZ
M1 51 AZ
M3 57 AZ
M4 48 AZ
M2 51 AZ
M3 46 AZ
M3 49 AZ
M2 53 AZ
M3 52 NV
M3 51 NV
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Registered / Engagés: 62

Starting / Partants: 62
Ranked / Classés: 62

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
469
511
470
531
465
534
402
704
403
519
468
410
453
528
457
710
305
456
522
514
458
713
308
530
543
545
406
507
401
455
547
715
408
516
473
517
535
711
542
521
502
505
533
515
536
506
137
460
510
475
532
467
202

License

Licence

USCF 0359878
USCF 0365089
USCF 0375348
USCF 0394102
USCF 0304118
1 day license
USCF 0343540
USCF 0335416
USCF 0378865
USCF 0393341
USCF 0352412
USCF 0393988
USCF 0297079
USCF 0394065
USCF 0232506
USCF 0341116
USCF 0205668
USCF 0357100
USCF 0386156
USCF 0393660
USCF 0256264
USCF 0361322
USCF 0288760
1 day license
USCF 0125724
USCF 0365648
1 day azr000523
USCF 0367775
USCF 0195896
USCF 0328792
USCF 0394285
USCF 0342602
USCF 0283356
USCF 0380065
USCF 0253514
USCF 0392760
1 day license
USCF 0341120
USCF 0381440
USCF 0392664
USCF 0329294
USCF 0393261
USCF 0387090
USCF 0381141
USCF 0394165
USCF 0393293
USCF 0354802
USCF 0323426
1 day az504
USCF 0391853
USCF 0393911
USCF 0306065
USCF 0255578

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 4/5

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
MILMOE Ryan
ARNETT Tyler
SKIDMORE Casey
BRYFOGLE Adam
KEATING Thomas
BREINHOLT Shane
KHAN Greg
CROSBY Austin
HOEFFKEN Marty
CAPENER Max
FRINK Clifford
GUDINAS Eden
SKLAR Adam
WAYNE Ryan
CHAIRSELL Tyler
YAKUSHEVICH Daniel
BUTLER Philip
MILLER Timothy
MORLEY Erin
MOODY Trevor
WOODFORK Derron
HARRIS Nicholas
OVERSON Marc
GUDINAS Garlen
McNULTY Robert
HORNER Don
LEROUX Pete
LANGE Robert
MURRAY Richard
RISHER Nicholas
HARDMAN Jason
DUNCAN Ben

RIVERAdJeROSALES Ignacio

MARINELLA Zach
STATT Joseph
LAMBE Peter
COLEY Dan
STITES Tyler
SCHELL Fred
SMITH Aaron
CLARKE Walter
WALLS Ryan
DeMARS Joseph
ZERBIB Samuel
LARIOS Alejandro
BORCHERS Eric
PAULSEN Robert
BOTT Braden
BROWNING Aaron
GALINDO George
BRYFOGLE Trenton
VARGAS Raul
PARMENTIER Bill

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Men Cat. 4/5

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Jetset Racing

Tolero Racing

Team Winded

Unattached

Unattached

Team Winded

Bicycle Haus Racing
Unattached

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark

Fleming

DNA Cycles Racing
Unattached

Las Vegas Cyclery/Land Rover
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark

San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling
OTR Training Center/GPE
Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Tolero Racing

Unattached

Swiss American Racing
Chamois Butt'R Cycling Team
Unattached

Tribe Multisport

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Swiss American Racing

Body by Vi p/b VeloVie

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Tribe Multisport

Landis/Trek

Flagstaff Cycling

Unattached

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Arizona Masters Racing

Las Vegas Cyclery/Land Rover
Bicycle Haus Racing

Faster Performance Center
Unattached

Flagstaff Cycling

Team Winded

Swiss American Racing

OTR Training Center/GPE
Carlos O'Briens Racing
Unattached

Unattached

Tolero Racing

Faster Performance Center
Athlete Octane

Page 6

M4
M5
M4
M5
M4
M5
M4
M4
M5
M5
M4
M5
M4
M5
M4

27
30
36
20
19
36
39
17
40
30
43
30
33
33
28
17
41
43
39
32
40
16
36
31
48
44
45
28
52
32
19
17
34
28
45
24
35
15
43
34
50
44
28
26
26
30
35
26
35
33
23
34
52

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 30

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NV
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NV
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
NV
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ



54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

Rank
Rang
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463
504
524
476
539
717
549
512
451

USCF 0233959
USCF 0036464
USCF 0335116
USCF 0392895
USCF 0392250
USCF 0366024
USCF 0329444
USCF 0393132
USCF 0307417

Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Dos Licence
12 USCF 0337242
14 USCF 0005317
29 USCF 0093359
6 USCF 0111851
41 USCF 0113251
10 USCF 0027558
35 USCF 0058522
302 USCF 0049417
32 USCF 0253798
24 USCF 0201139
23 USCF 0055670
42 USCF 0209217
23 USCF 0055670
309 USCF 0222729
27 USCF 0296108
367 USCF 0249644
18 USCF 0218044
26 USCF 0236370
21 USCF 0120794
11 USCF 0260527
2 USCF 0279994
363 USCF 0183486
25 USCF 0276239
368 USCF 0288775
306 USCF 0001806
5 USCF 0197252
31 USCF 0234254
20 USCF 0236425
39 USCF 0195891
38 USCF 0257895
22 USCF 0285879
362 USCF 0153317
17 USCF 0306962
36 USCF 0290144
7 USCF 0331074
40 USCF 0309891
34 USCF 0226665
8 USCF 0142167
33 USCF 0052030
16 USCF 0054748
141 USCF 0237283
3 USCF 0065615
37 USCF 0059260
28 USCF 0248555

44
44
44

BUSH Justin
STRANG Grant
LOPEZ Chris
DIiCARLO Nicholas
THELWELL Michael
LARIOS Dorian
VOSS Ryan

VOSS Torsten
RICH Derek

Team Upland P/B Sustainable Cyclin M4

Summit Velo M5
OTR Training Center/GPE M5
Unattached M5
Unattached M5
Team Winded M4
Unattached M5
Unattached M5
Landis/Trek M4

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 1/2/3

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
SUOZZI Dominic
BUCHER Rick
SCHREIBER Nicholaus
MITCHELL Nathan
SALSKOQOV John
PECK Clayton
HALL Cody
BENNETT Daniel
DZIEDZIC Michael
RUNYAN Lance
MUHLE Steven
OLEARY Connor
MUHLE Steven
SUSCO Joe
McNALLY Shawn
SMITH Tod
SEYMOURE Jay
WOODBURNE Jim
POOLE Chris
McNULTY Andre
COPE Andrew
SILVERMAN Jim
HURST Richard
POBLOSKE Matthew
ANTOL Bryan
STREIT Craig
ATEN Chris
ANDERSON Darrell
REEDY Kyle
ORKNEY Justin
STELLING Zach
ROYALTY Charles
SKINNER Taylor
LAFLEUR Russell
KROHN Robert
ANDERSON Chris
GILYARD Jared
RYERSON Marten
MILLER Drew
KRAMER James
IULIANO Joey
FORBES Brian
CRIDDLE Bronson
DONALDSON Steve

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Men Cat. 1/2/3

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Faster Performance Center M3
Bicycle Haus Racing M2
Landis/Trek M1
Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M1
Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark t M1
Athlete Octane M2
Faster M1
Landis/Trek M1
Landis/Trek M2
Jetset Racing M1
Athlete Octane M2
Bontrager M1
Athlete Octane M2
Jetset Racing M1
Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark M2
Bicycle Haus Racing M2
Jetset Racing M1
Swiss American Racing M2
Faster Performance Center M2
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing M2
Tribe Multisport M3
GST Racing M2
Canyon Bicycles - Shimano M2
GST Racing M2
GST Racing M2
Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M1
Landis/Trek M1
Landis/Trek M2
Jetset Racing M1
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing M2
Carlos O'Briens Racing M2
San Tan Racing M2
Landis/Trek M2
Bicycle Haus Racing M3
Flagstaff Cycling M3
Jetset Racing M3
Landis/Trek M1
Athlete Octane M3
Landis/Trek M1
Faster Performance Center M1
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing M2
Body by Vi p/b VeloVie M1
US Military Cycling Team M2
Tribe Multisport M3
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27
29
36
25
22
17
27
40
42

16
41
32
29
37
44
44
43
20
37
43
22
43
40
27
50
33
45
45
42
40
48
33
47
43
36
26
51
34
31
31
49
18
36
30
33
30
47
45
45
25
41
32
44

Results/Resultats

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

AZ
AZ

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 50 + 5 laps

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
uT
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
uT
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ



Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

12
12
12

DNF / Abandons: 0

Rank Num License

Rang Dos Licence

1 66 USCF 0293037
69 USCF 0307416
65 USCF 0270889
70 USCF 0306279
68 USCF 0360643
72 USCF 0287779
71 USCF 0296019
64 USCF 0157545
63 USCF 0263876
67 USCF 0304246
62 USCF 0364962
61 USCF 0052357
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B e
N R O

Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Rank Num License

Rang Dos Licence
1 85 USCF 0360561

2 97 USCF 0367050
3 83 USCF 0376681
4 91 USCF 0392098
5 96 USCF 0358118
6 86 1 day license

7 88 USCF 0304625
8 99 USCF 0275696
9 90 USCF 0308559
10 94 USCF 0391265
11 87 USCF 0255029
12 93 USCF 0394341
13 92 USCF 0394340
14 98 1 day license

15 95 USCF 0371014
16 82 USCF 0378539

16
16
16

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 1/2/3

Organizer / Organisateur: Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Venue / Lieu
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
FOX Lindsay
GONZALES Kapri
SUGG Jill

EATON Kathy
MELENDEZ Heidi
LARSON Louisa
SOMAK Laura
FRENCH Megan
JENKINS Judy
SUSCO Nicole
GARBARINO Simona
BENKA Francoise

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Women Cat. 1/2/3

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Jobing.com Women's Racing
Landis/Trek

Jobing.com Women's Racing
Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Landis/Trek

Team Winded

Jobing.com Women's Racing
Jobing.com Women's Racing
Landis/Trek

Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Body by Vi p/b VeloVie
Jobing.Com Women's Racing

RESULTS FOR WOMEN CAT. 4

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
BENE Michele
COFFMAN Trisha
GANNIS Alexis
MUENCH Sarah
DIAMENTE Daniela
ARNETT Annie
GONZALES Andrea
SURIANO Monica
SOTELO Melissa
JEFFERIES Regina
JONES-MELLANO Amber
SEE Erin

NILSEN Mandi
WURSTA Jacqueline
JOHNSON Kimberly
SREJIC Elizabeth

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Women Cat. 4

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Jobing.Com Women's Racing
Jobing.com Women's Racing
Curbside Cyclery
Landis/Trek

El Grupo Youth Cycling Club
Unattached

Tolero Racing

Curbside Cyclery Racing Team
Landis/Trek

Landis/Trek

Jobing.Com Women's Racing
Jobing.Com Women's Racing
Jobing.Com Women's Racing
Unattached

Two-Wheel Jones Racing
Body by Vi p/b VeloVie
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Results/Resultats

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 30 + 5 laps

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F2
F2
F1
F3
F3
F2
F3
F2
F2
F3
F3
F3

30
22
47
46
38
48
41
41
33
38
45
53

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 30 + 5 laps

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4
F4

43
39
23
31
35
27
24
50
34
32
44
31
27
47
34
38

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ relegated
AZ relegated



Rank
Rang
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Registered / Engagés: 31

Starting / Partants: 31
Ranked / Classés: 31

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
132
7
718
133
131
454
14
719
140
121
469
122
119
143
363
142
135
208
123
368
134
43
364
144
2
137
40
21
141
27
120

License

Licence

USCF 0255203
USCF 0331074
USCF 0275694
USCF 0266308
USCF 0305495
USCF 0359379
USCF 0005317
USCF 0359920
USCF 0332926
USCF 0220722
USCF 0359878
USCF 0335454
USCF 0071063
USCF 0148285
USCF 0183486
USCF 0371826
USCF 0298798
USCF 0183203
USCF 0309840
USCF 0288775
USCF 0305505
USCF 0308389
USCF 0189184
USCF 0365833
USCF 0279994
USCF 0354802
USCF 0309891
USCF 0120794
USCF 0237283
USCF 0296108
USCF 0336502

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR MEN CAT. 2/3/4

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
POLLEY Kenny
KROHN Robert
McNULTY Brandon
WITHERS Joe
DAVIS Nate
PARKMAN Daniel
BUCHER Rick
EDDIS-FINBOW Lance
SHIFLER Marc
JULIEN David
MILMOE Ryan
LANE Chaz
McWHIRTER Matt
HOLECKO Matthew
SILVERMAN Jim
SAVRE Tim

FORD Scott
BARRETT Greg
PRATT-FERGUSON Josh
POBLOSKE Matthew
SPELMAN Jake
ESPINO Rodolfo
GEERLIGS Steven
HUEY Stephen
COPE Andrew
PAULSEN Robert
ANDERSON Chris
POOLE Chris
IULIANO Joey
McNALLY Shawn
BROWNING James

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Men Cat. 2/3/4

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Landis/Trek

Flagstaff Cycling

Landis/Trek

Unattached

Tolero Racing

Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
Bicycle Haus Racing
Landis/Trek

Athlete Octane

Carlos O'Briens Racing
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing
San Tan Racing

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Carlos O'Briens Racing

GST Racing

University Of St Thomas

Team Winded

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Team Winded

GST Racing

Team Winded

San Tan Racing

Landis/Trek

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark t

Tribe Multisport

OTR Training Center/GPE
Jetset Racing

Faster Performance Center
Trisports Cycling/Eclipse Racing

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark

Faster Performance Center
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M2
M3
M4
M3
M3
M4
M2
M4
M3
M3
M4
M3
M3
M2
M2
M2
M3
M3
M3
M2
M3
M4
M2
M4
M3
M4
M3
M2
M2
M2
M4

17
30
15
24
32
25
41
17
31
44
27
17
42
39
48
23
18
59
19
47
20
38
47
25
40
35
33
45
25
27
59

Results/Resultats

Class(e): D

Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 40

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

AZ
AZ
AZ
CA
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
MN
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ



Rank
Rang
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Rank
Rang

o g~ WN

Registered / Engagés: 27

Starting / Partants: 27
Ranked / Classés: 27

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
201
366
203
211
502
210
477
213
208
205
212
216
207
215
19
209
311
546
401
206
354
120
204
303
202
358
357

License

Licence

USCF 0197647
USCF 0059550
USCF 0028412
USCF 0143238
USCF 0329294
USCF 0257201
USCF 0064467
USCF 0087900
USCF 0183203
USCF 0180347
USCF 0266653
USCF 0080186
USCF 0125651
USCF 0205141
USCF 0028988
USCF 0309360
USCF 0145833
USCF 0320054
USCF 0195896
USCF 0036610
USCF 0009873
USCF 0336502
USCF 0155879
USCF 0273841
USCF 0255578
USCF 0206909
USCF 0038112

Registered / Engagés:

Starting / Partants:
Ranked / Classés:

DNF / Abandons:

Num License

Licence

USCF 0305794
USCF 0141009
USCF 0272136
USCF 0188423
USCF 0127028
USCF 0192527

Dos
271
272
276
279
275
274

[« e> M) INe)]

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 50+

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu:
Date / Date:

Category / Catégorie:

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
SPACE Lionel
LEMKE Brian
PONGRATZ Bob
FOSENBURG Mark
CLARKE Walter
BRODHAGEN Keith
SILVESTRI Jay
RAYMOND Gary
BARRETT Greg
McDORMAN Bill
SMITH Peter
KURTZ Corky
BIXBY David
STRUTTMANN Joe
RACKOSKI David
SPELMAN Charles
BURT R-Bryan
BELL Sean
MURRAY Richard
VERGNE Louis
DOSS Kenneth
BROWNING James
FORSHA Doug
TAYLOR Eric
PARMENTIER Bill
ULBRICH Jeffrey
THORNTON-WIATT Dennis

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Phoenix, AZ
01/19/2013

Masters 50+

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Focus Racing

Landis/Trek

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark
Paragon Cycling

Bicycle Haus Racing

GST Racing

Tribe Racing

Paragon Cycling

Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Team Pay 'N' Take

Faster Performance Center

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark t
Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark
San Tan Racing

Landis/Trek

Mellow Motors

Chamois Butt'R Cycling Team
Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Fleming Wealth Strategies.Com
Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
Bicycle Haus Racing

Faster Performance Center

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark
Team Powered by ProBike

Athlete Octane

Landis/Trek

Chamois Butt'r Cycling Team

RESULTS FOR MASTERS 60+

Organizer / Organisateur:

Venue / Lieu
Date / Date

Category / Catégorie

Fleming Wealth Strategies.com
: Phoenix, AZ
: 01/19/2013

: Masters 60+

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
TOMPKINS Robert
MCCORMICK Larry
ELLWANGER Richard
GRAUBARD Richard
SAX Gary

FROHLING Ted

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Faster Performance Center

Tru Composites/Team RPM/Airpark
Aggress

Bicycle Ranch

Summit Velo

Summit Velo
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Results/Resultats

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 30

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M4 59 AZ
M1 51 AZ
M2 53 AZ
M3 52 AZ
M5 50 AZ
M2 54 AZ
M4 53 AZ
M4 51 AZ
M3 59 AZ
M3 59 AZ
M3 54 AZ
M2 53 AZ
M3 59 AZ
M4 54 AZ
M2 53 AZ
M4 55 CA
M3 52 NV
M5 51 AZ
M5 52 AZ
M3 53 AZ
M3 57 AZ
M4 59 AZ
M4 56 AZ
M3 50 AZ
M4 52 AZ
M4 54 AZ
M3 51 NV
Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):

Duration (min): 30

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M3
M3
M4
M5
M4
M4

63
60
69
61
68
66

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ



Rank
Rang
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Registered / Engagés: 8

Starting / Partants: 8
Ranked / Classés: 8

DNF / Abandons: 0

Num

Dos
5
12
531
540
471
527
541
14

License

Licence

USCF 0197252
USCF 0337242
USCF 0394102
USCF 0378484
USCF 0273891
USCF 0393873
1 day license
USCF 0005317

NOT SO UNDERGROUND CRITERIUM

RESULTS FOR FIXIES

Organizer / Organisateur: Fleming Wealth Strategies.com

Venue / Lieu
Date / Date

Category / Catégorie

: Phoenix, AZ
: 01/19/2013

: Fixies

Last / First Name

Nom / Prénom
STREIT Craig
SUOZZI Dominic
BRYFOGLE Adam
SANDERS Michael
TANKERSLEY Todd
LEHMAN Dustin
RIDOUT Scott
BUCHER Rick

Conception: La Roue d'Or, LLC (www.larouedor.com)

Club/ Team

Club / Equipe

Body by Vi p/b VeloVie
Faster Performance Center
Tolero Racing

Body by Vi p/b VeloVie
Faster Performance Center
Unattached

Unattached

Bicycle Haus Racing
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Results/Resultats

Class(e): D
Distance (Mi):
Duration (min): 25

Cat. Age State
Cat. Age Région

M1
M3
M5
M5
M4
M5
M5
M2

36
16
20
23
42
30
21
41

AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ
AZ



